ASPAN Component Development Institute Going for Gold!

ASPAN leadership is excited to come together in Kansas City to connect and reestablish our passion for growing together. We are asking all component leaders and interested members to come to Kansas City to listen, share, and learn from one another. This weekend will be full of tips and suggestions to strengthen your component.

The Gold Leaf Award program has all the basics of a strong component. We will explore important portions of the Gold Leaf program and their relevance to components. Tips will be shared regarding how to implement and operationalize the segments of Gold Leaf. The weekend will be FULL of information recommending ways to unleash the power in you and among our community. Along with the important topics, the entire ASPAN Board of Directors will be present to meet with their regions, connect with members, and be present for sharing. This weekend focuses on you, your leadership, and your component!

CDI will focus on the things that unite us, the importance of connection, and the power in community. Come and join me and the ASPAN Board of Directors at CDI in Kansas City.

Pre-CDI Virtual Meeting for registered attendees – Thursday November 4, 2021, at 8:00pm-9:00pm ET. Information will be emailed to all registrants.

Cordially,

Jennifer Kilgore BSN RN CPAN ASPAN President 2021-2022

Registration Form

NAME			_
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	_ ZIP	
TELEPHONE (h/w) ()		
EMAIL (required)			_
COMPONENT			
ASPAN MEMBERSHIP #			

DESIGNATED COMPONENT ATTENDEE? YES NO **HOW ARE YOU ATTENDING?** IN PERSON VIRTUAL

Designated Attendees:

Registration fee is waived for ONE designated component attendee. (Please email, mail or fax the form to the national office. The national office will register you for CDI. Airfare, hotel and meals not provided by ASPAN are the responsibility of the attendee.)

All others can register online at https://learn.aspan.org

ADDITIONAL COMPONENT ATTENDEE REGISTRATION FEE

IN PERSON: \$95.00 VIRTUAL: \$25.00

Additional attendees can only can register online at https://learn.aspan.org

If you require special assistance, please contact the ASPAN National Office at 877-737-9696 X217.

Designated attendees if registering by mail send this registration form to:

ASPAN National Office 90 Frontage Road Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-1424 Fax (856) 616-9601

ASPAN COMPONENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE (CDI) 2021

Perianesthesia Nursing
Together: Importance of
Connection, Power of
Community

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Live in Person & Via Live Webcast

Kansas City Marriott Country Club Plaza Kansas City, Missouri

The Component Development Institute is open to ASPAN members only.

<u>Perianesthesia Nursing Together: Importance of</u> <u>Connection, Power of Community</u>

<u>Outcome</u>: To enable the nurse to increase knowledge on nursing leadership strategies and current issues in perianesthesia nursing.

<u>Target Audience:</u> All perianesthesia component leaders and future leaders.

<u>Overall Program Objective:</u> Discuss priorities for nursing professional development and leadership.

Accreditation

American Society of PeriAnesthesia Nurses (ASPAN) is accredited as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.

Provider approved by the California Board of Registered Nursing, Provider Number CEP5197 for 5.0 contact hours.

Additional provider number: Alabama #ABNP0074.

Registered nurse participants will receive 5.0 contact hours.

The program sessions that meet the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation Operational Requirements for continuing nursing education contact hours are designated in the program schedule.

Disclosure Statement

All planners and presenters at nursing continuing education activities are required to disclose to the audience any significant financial relationships with the manufacturer(s) of any commercial products, goods or services. Such disclosures will be made in writing in the course presentation materials.

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Virtual times

8:30am-8:00pm EST/ 7:30am-7:00pm CST/ 6:30am-6:00pm MST/ 5:30am-5:00pm PST

7:00am – 7:30am **Registration & Continental Breakfast** (*provided*)

7:30am – 8:00am Importance of Connection, Power of Community (0.5 CH IC) – *Jenny Kilgore*

8:00am – 8:45am Gold Leaf Award – Shay Glevy, Melissa Davidson, Eileen Zeiger

8:45am – 9:45am Representative Assembly Readiness – Jenny Kilgore, David Wharton, Jane Certo, Kevin Dill

9:45am - 10:00am Break

10:00am – 10:45am Organizational Procedures – David Wharton, Jane Certo, Kevin Dill, Alphonzo Baker

10:45am – 11:45pm Financial and Legal Fundamentals – Lori Silva and Kevin Dill

11:45pm - 12:45pm **Lunch** (*provided*)

12:45pm – 1:45pm Innovative Implementation of the Standards (1.0 CH IC) – Linda Beagley, Jacque Crosson, Melissa Davidson

1:45pm - 2:45pm Creating Leadership: Power, Passion, Professionalism (1.0 CH IC) – *Susan Shelander*

2:45pm - 3:00pm **Break**

3:00pm - 4:00pm Planning Quality Educational Events (1.0 CH IC) – Mary Baird and Linda Beagley

4:00pm - 5:00pm Behaviors of Excellence (1.0 CH IC) - Mary Baird and Connie Hardy Tabet

5:00pm – 5:30pm Update on WAG Initiatives (0.5 CH IC) - Elizabeth Card

5:30pm – 6:30pm Showcase of Component Excellence - *Regional Directors*

6:30pm – 6:45pm Closing Announcements – Jenny Kilgore

6:45pm - 7:00pm Evaluations

Saturday evening free time -- Dinner on your own

Registration includes

- Saturday breakfast
- Saturday lunch

Items to bring with you if you need assistance

- Bylaws
- Strategic Plan
- Budget

Hotel

Please call to reserve your hotel accommodations at the Kansas City Marriott Country Club Plaza, 4445 Main Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, (800) 810-3708.

The cut-off date for making hotel room reservations is **October 22, 2021**, based on availability.

The sleeping room rate is \$149.00 per night Single/Double (plus tax).

The Marriott <u>does not</u> offer a complimentary airport shuttle from Kansas City International Airport.

For transportation to and from the airport, please visit the Kansas City International Airport website at www.flykci.com

See you in Kansas City!